. FORM 0B-MR-35 SUPPLEMERTARY. BX-LAW

REV, OCT, 1964 BY-LAW NO. 2301

A BY-LAW TO PROVIDE FOR THE 19__&.EXPENDITURES ON ROADS OR STREETS
IN THE%W&WCF WORTK BAY IN THE

30 S NIPISSING
DISTRICT :

WHEREAS under The Highway Improvement Act a by-law to provide for expend-
iture on roads or streets may be submitted annually to the Minister of Highways for
approval. '

THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the said C1ty/wm
enacts as follows: -

(1) The sum of $ IZM is hereby estimated as the expenditure upon the
construction and maintenance of the roads and bridges under its jurisdiction during the

year 19 as follows:~
CONSTRUCTION . 'MAlNTENANCE. TOTAL
RoADS $ _ 94,300,00 § _ 22,000,00 $ _116,300.00
BRIDGES AND CULVERTS $ RIL $ HIL $ NIL
eneineeninG ane ovennsao § 0060000 o 1,500,00 4 8,100.00
TOTALS s 100,900,00 ¢  23,500.,00 g 124,400.00

(2) The said monies shall be expended on work performed in accordance with The
Highway Improvement Act.

(3) Theclerk shall transmit triplicate copies of this by-law to the district office of
the Department of Highways Ontario, not later than March 31st, of the said year.

(4) The approval of the Ontario Municipal Board shall be obtained before any ex-
penditure is authorizedor work commenced which willbe financed by the issue of deben-
tures or monies raised in a subsequent year.

Horth Bay : . 25th July . 66

Passed at this day of

(SEAL)

&
. O
v
2 Q
)
.-

= & St tha O

Clerk C_,\/ Mayor

C. E, Armatrong

1, , Clerk of the Corporation of the%‘rm
North Ba
of y , do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of By-Law
) 25th
No. 2301 passed by the Council of the said Corporation on the

July ' &6

““APPROVED | "

/%é/mwwé € & N\ hnesssNn r)

Clerk
MUNICIPAL ENGINEER, D.H.0,




e 95"' OB—MR—35 : SUPPLEMENTARY BY-LAW

REV. OCT, 1964 BY-LAW NO. 2301

A BY-LAW TO PROVIDE FOR THE 19_66 EXPENDITURES ON ROADS OR STREETS

IN THE CITY OF NORTH BAY IN THE
D.2.512. 0.6 FNGCA NG BN

CBXEKEX NIPISSING
DISTRICT

WHEREAS under The Highway Improvement Act a by-law to provide for expend-

iture on roads or streets may be submitted annually to the Minister of Highways for
approval.

THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the said City/SapixeesticdxXRooxn
enacts as follows: -

(1) The sum of § 124,;.=a_(1.g1g) __is hereby estimated as the expenditure upon the
construction and maintenance of the roads and bridges under its jurisdiction during the

year 19 66 _as follows:-

CONSTRUCTION "MAINTENANCE TOTAL

roaDS $ __94,300,00  $ __22,000,00  $ _116,300.00

BRIDGES AND CULVERTS $ NIL $ NIL $ NIL

ENGINEERING AND OVERHEAD 6,600.00 $ 1,500.00 $ 8,100.00
TOTALS $ 100,900,00 §  23,500,00 § _ 12L4,400,00

(2) The said monies shall be expended on work performed in accordance with The
Highway Improvement Act.

(3) Theclerk shall transmit triplicate copies of this by-law to the district office of
the Department of Highways Ontario, not later than March 31st, of the said year.

(4) The approval of the Ontario Municipal Board shall be obtained before any ex-
penditure is authorized or work commenced which willbe financed by the issue of deben-
tures or monies raised in a subsequent year.

Passed at North Bay this 25th day of__July A.D.19_66

(SEAL)

Clerk b e T Mayor
1, C. E. Armstrong , Clerk of the Corporation of the)gég%_n!@m
of North Bay , do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of By-Law
No.__2301 passed by the Council of the said Corporation on the 25th

day of July 19 66




-
IFORM OB-MR-26 REVISED

arry
SOMEXOF
ADOARE

-

NORTH BAY

SUPPLEMENTARY CONSTRUCTION BY-LAW
- —RETBYTTAW-No

2301

ROAD PROGRAMME FOR THE YEAR 19_6_6___

?

ITEM 2-CONSTRUCTION-BRIDGES AND CULVERTS

ESTIMATED COST

BRIDGES—STRUUTURES OF 10' OR OVER ~ - - ~ - ’ " ‘ = TOTAL Corporation’s Share
STREET TYPE SPAN $ $
CULVERTS—PIPES AND STRUCTURES _LESS THAN 10' SPAN o ;
NUMBER
TOTAL ITEM 2 J , ! .
ITEM 3-ENGINEERING 'AND OVERHEAD (MAXIMUM 7% OF ITEMS 1 AND 2) 6,600,00 | $6,600.00
ITEM 4-MAI’NTENANCE;-ROAD‘S'OR STREETS ; -
EXTRAORDINARY RESURFACING b ‘ A ’ o
TYPE OF SURFACING | STREET FROM TO LENGTH -
; =
i T
ORDINARY MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR ) . ool
_ SNOW CLEARING -~ o  MILES 6L - -5 ,:000 «00 9 000,00
WINTER CONTROL{ SANDING OR CINDERING "MILES '6’+ g > 5,000 .OQ 5,000,00
APPLICATION OF SALT o - MILES . ’ L '
ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATGHING .~ - o S a
| : , . : . : S
i . CONCRETE OR BRICK PAVEMENT REPAIRS o :
|
- STONE GRAVEL OR CINDER RESURFACING MILES ~
" ” ” PATCHING
- " " DRAGGING _ —-3,000.00 3,000.00
" " ~ » T DUST LAYING.(Ca.Cl) - mmes__ 1L ~ _~2,000,00 - 2,000,00
OILING 'MILES '
CURB AND GUTTER REPAIRS
CATCH BASINS CLEANING AND REPAIRS . i _
Storm Sewers . . 1,000,00 1,000,00
Opening Drains & Ditch Maintenance ) '+ 6,000.,00 - 6,000.00
* - b T < [ : ' :
~ : . TOTAL ITEM 4 | 22 000,00 .| 22.000,00
ITEM 5-MAINTENANCE-BRIDGES AND CULVERTS "
BRIDGES . o ) NUMBER, ’ . .
CULVERTS - , 5 NUMBER ]
T v - ™ TOTAL ITEM 5 . ) :
ITEM 6-ENGINEERING AND OVERHEAD (MAXIMUM 7% OF ITEMS 4 AND 5) ~1,500,00.- 1,500.00
’ SUMMARY OF ITEMS ELIGIBLE FOR SUBSIDY UNDER THE H.I. ACT o Corporation’s Share Only"
CONSTRUCI‘ION—ROADS‘(QR STREETS ] {ITEM 1) . o $ 94,300,.00
—BRIDGES AND CULVERTS {ITEM 2) . N $ - NIL
® _ENGINEERING AND OVERHEAD - - : {ITEM 3) , $ 6,600,00
MAINTENANCE —ROADS OR STREETS ‘. (ITEM 4 : $ 22 ,000,00
—BRIDGES AND CULVERTS (ITEM 5) ” $ NIL
' —~ENGINEERING AND OVERHEAD ' (ITEM 6) $ 1,500.00
TOTAL s 124,400.00
If insufficient room attach additional sheets giving the data in the form indicated
7/ /
pars__JULY 22 10.66 QL foiiina

UITY

ENGINEER OR GLEREX



D]

IF INSUFFICIENT ROOM ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEET GIVING THE INFORMATION IN THE FORM INDICATED

XXBWN OF
XHOGEK

CITY

NORTH BAY

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS ONTARIO

ITEM 1-CONSTRUCTION-ROADS OR STREETS

ROAD PROGRAMME FOR THE YEAR 19 _66

FORM OB-MR-26 REVISED

64-4199

~

~ ~ ~

~
LENGTH

WIDTH

ESTIMATED COST

T 2 F DESCRIPTION OF WORK ’

‘ S'I,-'REET . FROM TO TOTAL CQRPS()HIXA};I'E]:IONS
Greenwood AvelClarence St, [City Limits 110'| 24" |HLAL Paving with open ditches $ 2,600.00 | § 2,600.00
Easement Figher St. Metcalfe St., |2,05L! 33", 30m, 277, 24", 18", 15"4 Storm 33,300,00 33,300,00

S » . R . . Sewer jingluding Manholes & Catchbasins [
Fourth Avenue |Fisher St. Sherbrooke St} 6521 2"¢ Storm Sewer 1nclud1ng Manholes & 8,600,00 8,600,00
- . - - . -.Catchbasins- - .
Victoria St. |Ferguson St. |Wyld St. 1,201 144 Storm Sewer including Manholes & L ,100,00 4,100,00
- o Catchbasins | ' o
High St. Bank St. Lane 5501 12"4 Storm Sewer including Manholes, 3,600,00 3,600,00
Catchbasins and Ditching
Easement Pinewood Cres¢. Block M"AY L1007 214 Storm Sewer including Mnnhprq:& 1, 1,00.00 4, 400,00
' : Catchbasins -
Glenwood Rd. [Block "Kw Block M"AM 5207 24" & 21"g Storm Sewer including 5,600,00 5,600,00
1 ‘ Manholes & Catchbasins : :
Easement McIntyre St. |[C.N.R. R.O.W.| 160! 21"d Storm Sewer including.Catchbasin 1,800,.00 1,800.00
Aubrey St. Cassells St. |High St. 1,112¢ 1yr & 121g Storm Sewer 1ncludlng 10,400,00 | 10,400,00
Manholes and Catchbasins : -] : 3 j
Amelig St. |Charles Ave. |Lane 350! 2"¢ Storm Sewer including Manholes & 3,400,00 3,400,00
: ' Catchbasins o : R a
Burns Street Area 1,308! 21n, 18", & 12"¢ Storm Sewer including' 12,900,.00 12,900,00
- - Manholes, Tatchbasins & Ditching - :
Bloem St. Beattie St. Lot No. 600 500¢ 2"¢ Storm Sewer including Manhole and 3,600,00 3,600,00
Ditching ' o
A
R
TOTAL ITEM 1

$94,300.00

$94,300.00

1



